7200090
JERUP 52147004

490mm

7% 0/77/77

100%
Wood from well-
managed forests

FSC FSC™ C012121

www.fsc.org
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IMPORTANT INFORMATION!

Please read the entire manual carefully before starting to assemble and/or using this product. Follow the manual thoroughly and keep it for further reference.
VIGTIG INFORMATION!

Laes hele manualen grundigt igennem for samling og/eller brug af dette produkt. Folg manualen ngje, og opbevar den til senere brug.

WICHTIGE INFORMATIONEN!

Bitte lesen Sie die gesamte Anleitung sorgféltig durch, bevor Sie mit der Montage und/oder Verwendung dieses Produkts beginnen.

Befolgen Sie die Anleitung genau und bewahren Sie diese fiir den spédteren Gebrauch auf.

VIKTIG INFORMASJON!

Les hele bruksanvisningen ngye for du begynner 8 montere og/eller bruke dette produktet. Folg bruksanvisningen ngye, og ta vare p8 den for fremtidig bruk.
VIKTIG INFORMATION!

L&s bruksanvisningen i sin helhet innan du bérjar att montera och/eller anvdnda produkten. Félj bruksanvisningen noggrant och spara den fér framtida
referens.

TARKEITA TIETOJA

Lue kdyttéohjeet kokonaan ennen tdmaén tuotteen kokoamista ja/tai kdyttéd. Noudata kadyttdohjeita tarkasti ja sdilytd ne mybhempédé tarvetta varten.
WAZNE INFORMACIJE.

Przed uzyciem produktu nalezy doktadnie zapoznaé sie ze wskazéwkami bezpieczerstwa. Nalezy zapoznaé sie z instrukcjq obstugi i zachowac jg do uzytku w
przysztosci.

DULEZITE INFORMACE!

Pred sestavenim nebo pouZitim vyrobku si peclivé pfectéte cely ndvod. Dodrzujte disledné uvedené pokyny a ndvod uschovejte, aby byl k dispozici v
pfipadé potfeby. =

FONTOS INFORMACIO B

A termék Gsszeszerelésének vagy hasznalatanak megkezdése elétt figyelmesen olvassa el a teljes Utmutatot. Orizze meg az Utmutatdt, és gondosan tartsa
be a benne foglaltakat.

BELANGRIJKE INFORMATIE!

Lees de volledige handleiding zorgvuldig door voordat u dit product monteert en/of gebruikt. Volg de handleiding zorgvuldig en bewaar deze voor toekomstig
gebruik.

DOLEZITE INFORMACIE!

Predtym ako zacnete s montdZou a/alebo pouZivanim tohto produktu si pozorne precitajte cely navod. Navod désledne dodrzZiavajte a ponechajte si ho pre
pouZitie v buddcnosti.

INFORMATIONS IMPORTANTES

Veuillez lire attentivement I'ensemble du manuel avant de commencer & monter et/ou utiliser ce produit. Suivez rigoureusement le manuel et conservez-le
pour toute consultation ultérieure.

POMEMBNE INFORMACIJE!

Pred montaZo/uporabo izdelka pozorno preberite ta navodila za uporabo. Upostevajte navodila in jih shranite, saj jih boste morda se potrebovali.

VAZNE OBAVIJESTI!

Molimo Vas paZljivo procitajte upute za uporabu prije sastavijanja i/ili koristenja ovog proizvoda. Strogo se pridrZzavajte uputa i sacuvajte ih za buduce
potrebe.

INFORMAZIONI IMPORTANTI!

Si prega di leggere attentamente I'intero manuale prima di cominciare a montare e/o a utilizzare questo prodotto. Seguire rigorosamente le istruzioni di
questo manuale e conservarlo per una successiva consultazione.

INFORMACION IMPORTANTE

Leer con atencién todo el manual antes de comenzar a ensamblar/usar este producto. Seguir a conciencia las instrucciones del manual y conservarlo para
futuras consultas.

VAZNE INFORMACIJE!

Prije sklapanja i/ili koristenja ovog proizvoda, paZljivo procitajte cijeli prirucnik. PaZljivo se pridrZavajte uputstava u priru¢niku i saluvajte ga za buduéu
upotrebu.

VAZNE INFORMACIJE!

Pazljivo procitajte kompletan prirucnik pre nego Sto pocnete da sklapate i/ili koristite ovaj proizvod. Detaljno sledite prirucnik i sacuvajte ga za kasniju
upotrebu

BAXXJ/TUBA TH®OPMALIS.

YBaxxHO npo4ynTalite BeCcb NnocCibHUK, nepiu Hix 36upatun Ta/4n BUKOPUCTOBYBATHU Lieki NpoAyKT. BukoHarite BCi iHCTPYKLil Lboro nocibHuka ta 36epexits Horo
AJ15 1104a/1bLLOro BUKOPUCTAHHS.

INFORMATII IMPORTANTE

Cititi cu atentie intregul manual inainte de a incepe s& montati si/sau sé& utilizati acest produs. Urmati indeaproape instructiunile din manual si pastrati-I
pentru consultare ulterioara.

BAXXHA UH®OPMALUNSA!

Monsi, npoyeTeTe Ls/10TO PbKOBOACTBO BHUMATENIHO, NPeAn Aa 3aroYyHeTe Aa CriobssaTte u/wuav n3nonssBarte To3u npoayKT. Cneasanite CTPUKTHO
PBKOBOACTBOTO M ro na3ete 3a bvAeLmn CripasKku.

ZHMANTIKEZ MN\HPO®OPIEZ!

AIaBAoTe MPOTEKTIKA OAOKANPO TO EYXEIPISIO MpIv and Tn ouvappoAoynon n/kai Tn xpnon Tou npoiovrog. AKOAoUBHOTE NPOCEKTIKA TIG 0dnYieG TOU €yxEIpIdiou
KalI KpATAOTE TIG yIa IEAAOVTIKI) avapopd.

INFORMACOES IMPORTANTES!

Queira ler este manual inteiro e com atengdo antes de comegar a montar e/ou usar este produto. Siga as instrugées de forma cuidadosa e guarde-as para
referéncia futura.

BAXXHASI UHOOPMALNS!

BHMUMaTE/IbHO 1 MOIHOCTLIO MPOYMTalTE 3TO PYKOBOACTBO, MPEXAE YEM MPUCTYNaTh K C60PKe M UCI0/Ib30BaHUIO 3TOro usaenus. Cneaysite Bcem
UHCTPYKLMAM 3TOr0 PYKOBOACTBA M COXpaHuUTe ero Ha byAyLjee Ais CrpasKu.

ONEMLI BILGILER!

Bu drinidn montajini yapmaya baslamadan ve/veya drini kullanmadan énce litfen kilavuzun tamamini dikkatlice okuyun. Kilavuzu adim adim izleyin ve daha
sonra basvurmak lizere saklayin.

HEER!

HFER S AT 1.2 BTiFE % T 15 g T, (RE T 2%,

liogo ol
sl (8 @] gomyl) @ baimly JolSIL JWall 3 ys Lo gl iiall 1 plasiuwl of/g guams o8 cadl Jud doliss aloSh Sl 8cl18 o
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WARNING TO AVOID SCRATCHES!
In order to avoid scratching this furniture should be assembled on a soft layer - could be a rug.
ADVARSEL FOR AT FORHINDRE RIDSER!
For at forhindre ridser skal dette mpbel samles p& et bledt underlag, f.eks. et taeppe.
HINWEIS ZUR VERMEIDUNG VON KRATZERN!
Um Kratzer zu vermeiden, sollte dieses Mébelstiick auf einer weichen Unterlage montiert werden (z. B. Teppich).
ADVARSEL FOR A UNNGA RIPER!
For 8 unng8 riper m& mabelet monteres p8 et mykt underlag, for eksempel et teppe.
VARNING OM HUR DU UNDVIKER REPOR!
F6r att undvika repor ska denna mébel monteras p8 ett mjukt underlag, exempelvis en matta.
VARO NAARMUJA!
Varo naarmuja ja kokoa tdmd kaluste pehmedllé alustalla, esimerkiksi maton p&alla.
OSTRZEZENIE WS. USZKODZEN!
Aby uniknac rys, ten mebel powinien by¢ montowany, sktadany na migekkim podtozu, np. dywanie.
VAROVANI TYKAJICI SE POSKRABANI!
Aby nedo$lo k poskrabani, sestavujte nabytek na mékkém podkladu - napf. na koberci.
KARCOLASOK MEGELOZESE - FIGYELEM!
A karcoldsok megel6zése érdekében a bitort puha feliileten, példaul sz6nyegen kell 6sszeszerelni.
WAARSCHUWING OM KRASSEN TE VERMIJDEN!
Om te voorkomen dat dit meubel krassen vertoont, moet het gemonteerd worden op een zachte ondergrond - zoals een tapijt
VYSTRAHA TYKAJUCA SA PREDCHADZANIA SKRABANCOM!
Aby sa predislo skrabancom, tento ndbytok by sa mal montovat na mékkom podklade, napriklad na koberci.
AVERTISSEMENT POUR EVITER LES RAYURES!
Afin d'éviter les rayures, ce meuble doit étre monté sur une surface souple (un tapis, par exemple).
KAKO PREPRECITI PRASKE!
Da bi se izognili praskam na pohistvu, pohistvo sestavite na mehki podlagi, npr. na preprogi
UPOZORENJE O IZBJEGAVANJU OGREBOTINA!
Kako bi se izbjegle ogrebotine, ovaj proizvod potrebno je sastavljati na mekanoj povrsini - primjerice, na tepihu.
AVVERTENZA PER EVITARE I GRAFFI!
Per evitare i graffi, si raccomanda di montare questo mobile su una superficie morbida (come ad es. un tappeto).
ADVERTENCIA PARA EVITAR RAYADURAS!
Para no rayar este mueble, es aconsejable ensamblarlo sobre una superficie suave (posiblemente una alfombra).
UPOZORENJE ZA SPRIECAVANJE NASTANKA OGREBOTINA!
Da bi se izbjegle ogrebotine na ovom namjestaju, poZeljno ga je sastaviti na mekoj podlozi - na primjer, tepihu.
UPOZORENJE ZA IZBEGAVANJE OGREBOTINA!
Da biste izbegli ogrebotine, ovaj namestaj treba da sastavljate na mekoj podlozi - moZe prostirka.
NMOMNEPEAXXEHHA WOA4O NMNo4gPAINUH!
o6 yHUKHYTU noapsinuH, ui mebni cnig 3QMpaTM Ha M’SKili MoBEepPXHI, HarnpuKkaaa, Ha KuanMi.
ATENTIONARE PENTRU EVITAREA ZGARIERII!
Pentru evitarea zgérierii, aceasta piesd de mobilier trebuie sa fie montatd pe o suprafatd moale, de exemplu, pe un covor.
NPEAYINPEXAEHUE 3A U3BSIFBAHE HA JPACKOTUHN!
3a pa usberHete HagpacksaHe, Tasn mebesn TpsibBa Aa 6vae Cri06eHa Ha MEKa MOBBLPXHOCT — HanpuMep KuimMm.
INMPOEIAOINOIHZH A THN AMNNO®YIrH rPATZOYNIQN!
la Tnv ano@uyn ypatoouviwv, 1o €ninAo 6a npénsr va ouvappoAoynOei o paAakn enipaveia, onwg yia napdadelya navw o€ éva xali.
AVISO PARA EVITAR RISCOS!
Para evitar riscos, este movel deve ser montado numa superficie macia (por exemplo, tapete).
nNPEAYNPEXAQEHUE OTHOCUTEJIbHO LIAPAIUH!
Bo usbexaHne HaHeceHus LaparnuH, co6opKy 3Tok mebenn Heo6xoAMMO BbIMOJIHATL Ha MArKOM MOBEPXHOCTHU, HanpuMep Ha KoBpe.
CIZILMELERI ONLEMEYE YONELIK UYARI!
Bu mobilyanin gizilmesini engellemek igin montajini hali gibi yumusak bir yiizeyin izerinde yapin.
Lo F 2=
Ky TGRS, PR EE AT LA T2 %
Jpbrgas)] cuixidydzi AR
Sl deh8 oS5 a8 = dacl dsub Gle odo OUYI dehd guas Loy bgasl izl
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ANTI-TOPPLE WARNING!

This product has to be permanently fixed to the wall with the bracket(s) included, to avoid fatal injury in case it topples over. The pack only contains screws for
fastening the anti-topple bracket(s) itself to the product. Please contact your DIY or hardware store for advice on the correct type of screws/raw plugs for your

type of wall.

ADVARSEL VEDRORENDE VALTESIKRING!

Dette produkt skal fastgores permanent til vaeggen med det eller de medfolgende beslag for at forhindre livsfarlige skader, hvis produktet veelter. Pakken indeholder
kun skruer til fastgorelse af vaeltesikringsbeslaget eller -beslagene til selve produktet. Kontakt dit lokale byggemarked eller din isenkreemmer for vejledning om den
korrekte type af skruer/rawlplugs til netop din type veeg.

ACHTUNG KIPPGEFAHR!

Dieses Produkt muss mit der/den mitgelieferten Halterung(en) dauerhaft an der Wand befestigt werden, um tdédliche Verletzungen im Falle eines Umkippens zu
vermeiden. Die Verpackung enthélt lediglich Schrauben zur Befestigung der Kippschutzhalterung(en) am Produkt. Fiir Informationen zur richtigen Schrauben-/Diibelart
fiir Ihren Wandtyp wenden Sie sich bitte an Ihren Baumarkt.

ADVARSEL, VELTEFARE!

Dette produktet m§ festes permanent til veggen med medfolgende brakett(er) for & hindre at det velter og fordrsaker skade. Pakken inneholder bare skruer for § feste
veltesikringsbraketten(e) til produktet. R&dfor deg med en jernvarehandel for & finne egnede skruer/plugger til den aktuelle veggen.

TIPP-VARNING!

Denna produkt m8ste féstas vid vdggen med bifogat fiste/bifogade fésten fér att undvika att den tippar och faller 6ver dnda, och p8 s8 sétt orsakar allvarliga
personskador inklusive dédsfall. Férpackningen inneh8ller endast skruvar for fastséttning av fistet/fastena p8 produkten. Kontakta en jérnaffar eller ett byggvaruhus
fér r8d om rétt typ av skruv/plugg fér den typ av vdgg du har.

KAATUMISVAARA!

Tédmaé tuote on kiinnitettdvd seinddn mukana toimitetuilla kiinnikkeilld kohtalokkaiden vammojen vélttdmiseksi tuotteen mahdollisesti kaatuessa. Pakkaus siséltdé
vain kiinnitysruuvit kaatumista estavien kiinnikkeiden kiinnittdmiseksi tuotteeseen. Rautakaupasta saa lisétietoa seindmateriaalin vaatimista ruuveista ja tulpista.
OSTRZEZENIE PRZED WYWROCENIEM SIE'

Produkt musi by¢ na state przymocowany do Sciany dotgczonymi uchwytami, aby unikngé smiertelnego wypadku, gdy sie przewrdci. W pakiecie sg tylko sruby
pozwalajgce na przykrecenie uchwytéw do produktu, ktére zapobiegaja przewréceniu sie produktu. Prosimy o skontaktowanie sie ze specjalistycznym sklepem lub
fachowcem w sprawie srub lub kotkéw, ktdre nalezy zastosowac do danego typu Sciany.

VAROVANI TYKAJICI SE SKLOPENI!

Tento vyrobek musi byt trvale pfipevnén na sténu pomoci pfiloZenych drZakd, aby nedoslo ke smrtelnému zranéni, kdyby se sklopil. Sada obsahuje pouze Sroubky pro
upevnéni drzakd zabrafiujicich sklopeni k vyrobku. Ohledné spravného typu vrutd/hmoZdinek pro dany typ stény se obratte na vhodny obchod nebo Zelezarstvi.
BORULAS VESZELYE - FIGYELEM!

A terméket fixen régzitni kell a falhoz a mellékelt tartéelem(ek) segitségével. Ellenkezé esetben halalos sériilést okozhat, ha felborul. A csomag csak a boruldsgatlé
tartéelem(ek)nek a termékhez vald régzitésére szolgalé csavarokat tartalmazza. Erdekl6djén a DIY boltban vagy egy barkacsboltban, hogy milyen a megfelels csavar,
illetve tipli az adott faltipushoz.

WAARSCHUWING KANTELBEVEILIGING!

Dit product moet met de haak/haken permanent bevestigd worden aan de muur om verwondingen met dodelijke afloop te voorkomen indien deze omkantelt.

De verpakking bevat enkel schroeven om de haken voor kantelbeveiliging op het product vast te maken. Contacteer uw doe-het-zelfzaak of bouwmarkt voor advies
over het correcte type schroeven/rawlplugs voor uw soort muur.

VYSTRAHA PRED PREVRATENIM!

Tento produkt musi byt natrvalo pripevneny k stene pomocou dodanej(-ych) konzoly (konzol), aby sa predislo smrtelnému Grazu v pripade, Ze sa prevréti. Balenie
obsahuje iba skrutky, ktorymi sa pripevriuji k produktu samotné konzoly chraniace pred prevratenim. Kontaktujte miestnu predajriu pre domacich majstrov alebo
Zeleziarstvo, kde vam poradia ohladom spravneho typu skrutiek/prichytiek pre vas typ steny.

AVERTISSEMENT ANTIBASCULEMENT!

Ce produit doit étre fixé de maniére permanente au mur a l'aide du/des support(s) inclus afin d'éviter des blessures mortelles en cas de basculement. L'emballage
contient des vis pour attacher le(s) support(s) antibasculement au produit. Veuillez contacter votre magasin de bricolage ou votre quincaillerie pour obtenir des
conseils sur le type de vis/chevilles adapté a votre mur.

OPOZORILO O ZASCITI PRED PREVRNITVIJO!

Ta izdelek je treba s priloZenimi nosilci trajno pritrditi na steno, da se izognete smrtnim posSkodbam v primeru prevrnitve izdelka. Paket vsebuje le vijake za pritrditev
zascitnih nosilcev na izdelek. Strokovnjaka ali trgovino z opremo za dom povprasajte za nasvet glede pravilnega tipa vijakov/zidnih vioZkov, ki so najbolj primerni

za uporabo na vasi steni.

UPOZORENJE O ZASTITI OD PREVRTANJA!

Proizvod mora biti trajno ucvrséen na zid s pomocéu isporuéenih nosaca kako bi se u slucaju prevrtanja proizvoda izbjegle smrtonosne ozljede. S proizvodom se
isporucuju samo vijci za pricvrséivanje zastitnih nosaca na proizvod. Molimo Vas da od svog prodavaca zatraZite savjet o vrsti vijaka/tipli koje su najprikladnije za
Vas zid.

AVVERTENZA ANTICADUTA DI COMPONENTI!

Questo prodotto deve essere fissato alla parete con i/l suo/i supporto/i in modo permanente per evitare lesioni gravi in caso di sua caduta. L'imballaggio contiene solo
viti per il fissaggio al prodotto del/i supporto/i anticaduta. Si prega di contattare il proprio negozio di bricolage o ferramenta per farsi consigliare il tipo corretto di viti
o tasselli ad espansione per il proprio tipo di muro.

ADVERTENCIA ANTIVUELCO!

Este producto se debe fijar permanentemente a la pared usando los soportes incluidos, para evitar asi accidentes fatales en caso de vuelco. El embalaje solo contiene
los tornillos para fijar los soportes antivuelco al producto. Pide asesoramiento sobre los tornillos y tacos adecuados para tu tipo de pared en una tienda de bricolaje o
ferreteria.

UPOZORENJE ZA SPRIECAVANJE PREVRTANJA!

Ovaj proizvod je potrebno trajno fiksirati na zid koristeli priloZeni nosac(e), kako bi se izbjegle ozbiljne ozljede u slucaju njegovog prevrtanja. U pakovanju su priloZeni
samo vijci za pri¢vrséavanje nosaca na proizvod. Savjet vezano za vijke/tiple prikladne za vas zid, potraZite u lokalnoj DIY trgovini ili Zeljezariji.

UPOZORENJE O OPASNOSTI OD PADA!

Ovaj proizvod mora stalno da bude pricvrséen za zid drzacem (drzacima) iz pakovanja, da bi se izbegla smrtonosna povreda u slucaju da proizvod padne. Pakovanje
sadrzi samo srafove za pri¢vrséavanje na proizvod drzaca protiv padanja. Kontaktirajte prodavnicu "Uradi sam" ili gvoZdarsku radnju za savet o ispravnoj vrsti
Srafova/tiplova za tip zida koji imate.

MOMNEPEAXXKEHHSA LOA4O NEPEKUAAHHSA MNMPOAYKTY!

et npoayKT HeObXiaHO HaAikiHO MPUKPINUTM 4O CTiHM 3@ AOMOMOIrOK KPOHLUTEHHIB, O BXOASITb 4O KOMI/IEKTY MOCTaBKu. Lle 403BO/MTb 3anobirtv BaXKux TpaBMyBaHb
y pa3si nepekuaaHHsi NpoAyKTy. [Jo KOMIIEKTYy BXOASTh Ti/IbKW MBUHTY AJ151 KPINJIEHHS 40 MPOAYKTY KPOHLUTEHHIB, 1o 3anobiraloTe nagiHHI0. 3BepHITbCS A0
CriBpo6ITHMKIB MarasnHy no6yToBMX TOBapiB abo 0671aAHaHHS, LWo6 MiaibpaTy MpaBubHWUE TN rBUHTIB/AKGENIB, SKi MIAXOAATL A0 BALINX CTiH.

ATENTIONARE PENTRU PREVENIREA RASTURNARII!

Produsul trebuie fixat permanent pe perete cu ajutorul suporturilor incluse, pentru evitarea accidentarilor fatale, in cazul in care acesta se rastoarna. Pachetul contine
numai suruburile necesare pentru fixarea pe produs a suporturilor pentru prevenirea rasturnarii. Contactati magazinul de bricolaj sau de articole de mobilier pentru
sfaturi referitoare la tipul corect de suruburi/dibluri pentru tipul dvs. de perete.

NPEAYINPEXXAEHWNE NMPOTUB MNMAJAHE!

To3u npoAyKT Tpsibsa Aa 6bAe TpakiHO MOHTUPAaH Ha CTEHaTa C NoMoLyTa Ha BK/OYeHaTa ckoba (nam ckobu), 3a Aa ce n3berHaTt CMbPTOHOCHM HapaHsiBaHUs,

B C/lyqaii ye Tok nagHe. [1akeTbT CbAbPXKa caMo BUHTOBE 3a (uKkcumpaHe Ha ckobata (uam ckobuTe) npoTus rnagaHe 3a rnpoaykra. Moss, nonutaiiTte B

MarasuH 3a 6uTa uam xene3apcku Maras3uH 3a CbBET OTHOCHO MOAXOASLYMS TU BUHTOBE/At06EN 3a BaLUMS TUM CTEHA.
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To npoidv npénel va ivar NndvroTe OTEPEWEVO OTOV TOIXO, HE TA OTNPIyHATA MOU NAapeXovTai, yia Tnv anopuyrn cofapol Tpauuariopou O NEPINTwon avaTponng.

>Tn ouoKeuaaoia nepiExovrai Hovo B/éec yia m orspe'war) TV Ump:yudrwv ouUykpdTNONG Tou npoiovTog. Ia Bonbeia oxeTika pe TiG BIdeg/Buouara rnou eivar katdAAnAa
yia Tov Toixo 0ag, ansuBuveeiTe O KAnolov €I5IKO 1) O KATAOTNHA TETOIWV UAIKWDV.

ATENCAO, PERIGO DE TOMBAR!

Este produto deve ser fixado de forma permanente a parede com o(s) suporte(s) fornecido(s), para evitar ferimentos fatais em caso de tombamento. A embalagem
contém apenas parafusos para fixar o(s) suporte(s) anti basculante(s) ao produto. Para obter informacdes sobre os parafusos/buchas indicados para o seu tipo de
parede, entre em contato com sua loja de bricolage.

NPEAYNPEXAEHUE Ob ONMPOKU4bIBAHUN!

Bo n3bexaHme onpokuabIBaH1s 3TO U3Aenne AO/IKHO 6biTb HAAEXHO MPUKPENIEHO K CTEHE C MOMOLLbIO MPUIaraeMbiX KPOHLUTEHHOB. B KOMMNIEKT BXOASIT BUHTbI TO/IbKO

AN151 IPUKPEr/IEHNS] KPOHLUTENHOB K camoMy msaenuio. LLypynel n arobenn A5 KpernieHus K CTEHE KOHKPETHOro TMNa MOXHO HamTu B CTPOUTEIbHOM UJIN XO3SIKICTBEHHOM
MarasumHe.

DEVRILMEYE KARSI KORUYUCU DESTEGE YONELIK UYARI!
Devrilip diisme sonucu ortaya gikabilecek 6liimctlil yaralanmalari 6nlemek (zere bu (rin, devrilmeye karsi koruyucu destekleriyle birlikte duvara kalici olacak sekilde
sabitlenmelidir. Pakette yalnizca devrilip diismeye karsi koruyucu destedi Uriine sabitleyecek vidalar bulunmaktadir. Duvarinizin tipine 6zgi vida/dibel tipiyle ilgili
dogru bilgi igin litfen yapr marketinize veya nalbur diikkaniniza danisin.
Yoz ik =
KT AT LS FE VT 5 HEL YL LA I T i o 7540t CAFEPA I 35 T H B 1) 3 17714 JA 1 e AR ET
T DIV BB IR, P 5 B AR T FE
1bgdud] po izi AR
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WARNING FOR SEATING FURNITURE!

This seating furniture is tested for domestic use. Tested for 110 kg. per seat.

ADVARSEL VEDRORENDE SIDDEMO@BLER!

Dette siddemgobel er testet til brug i private hjem. Testet for 110 kg. pr. siddeplads.

WARNUNG FUR SITZMOBEL!

Dieses Sitzmébel ist fiir den hduslichen Gebrauch getestet. Getestet fiir 110 kg je Sitz.

ADVARSEL FOR SITTEMOBEL!

Dette sittemgbelet er testet for hjemmebruk. Testet for 110 kg per sitteplass.

VARNING GALLANDE SITTMOBLER!

Den hér sittmébeln &r testad fér hemmabruk. Testad fér 110 kg per sits.

ISTUINHUONEKALUA KOSKEVA VAROITUS!

Témé istuinhuonekalu on testattu kotikdyttdd varten. Testattu 110 kg:lle istuinta kohden.
OSTRZEZENIE DOTYCZACE SIEDZISKA!

To siedzisko zostato przetestowane pod katem uzytku domowego. Przetestowane obcigzenie: 110 kg/siedzisko.
VAROVANI PRO SEDACI NABYTEK!

Tento sedaci nabytek je testovan na domaci pouZiti. Testovano na 110 kg na sedak.

ULOBUTORRAL KAPCSOLATOS FIGYELMEZTETES!

Ezt az Gl6butort haztartdsi hasznélatra vizsgalték be. A vizsgalati terhelés Ulésenként 110 kg volt.
WAARSCHUWING VOOR ZITMEUBILAIR!

Dit zitmeubel is getest voor huishoudelijk gebruik. Getest voor 110 kg. per stoel.

VYSTRAHA PRE SEDACI NABYTOK!

Tento sedaci ndbytok je testovany na pouZitie v domdcnosti. Testovany na hmotnost 110 kg na sedadlo.
AVERTISSEMENT POUR LE MOBILIER D'ASSISE!

Ce mobilier d'assise a été testé pour un usage domestique. Testé pour un poids de 110 kilos par assise.
OPOZORILO ZA SEDEZNO POHISTVO!

To sedezno pohistvo je preskuseno za domaco uporabo. Preskuseno za 110 kg/sedez.

UPOZORENJE O NAMJESTAJU ZA SJEDENJE!

Ovaj namjestaj za sjedenje testiran je za kuénu uporabu. Testiran je za teZinu od 110 kg po sjedalu.
AVVERTENZA PER SEDUTE D'ARREDO!

Queste sedute d'arredo sono testate per un uso domestico. Testate per 110 kg per seduta.
iADVERTENCIA PARA ASIENTOS!

Este asiento se ha probado para uso doméstico. Probado para 110 kg por asiento.

UPOZORENJE ZA NAMJESTAJ ZA SJEDENJE!

Ovaj namjestaj za sjedenje je testiran za kuénu upotrebu. Testirano za 110 kg po sjedistu.
UPOZORENJE VEZANO ZA NAMESTAJ ZA SEDENJE!

Ovaj namestaj za sedenje je testiran za kuénu upotrebu. Testirano na 110 kg po mestu za sedenje.
MOMNEPEA)XKEHHSA LO4O BUKOPUCTAHHSI MEBJ1IB 4J151 CU4IHHA!

Ui mebni ansa cugiHHs npusaHa4yeHo A8 BUKOPUCTAHHS B AOMALUHIX yMoBax. MakcumasibHe HaBaHTaxeHHs 110 Kr Ha ogHe cUAiHHS.
ATENTIONARE PRIVIND MOBILIERUL PENTRU SEZUT!

Acest mobilier pentru sezut este testat pentru uz casnic. Testat pentru 110 kg per piesd de mobilier pentru sezut.
NMPEAYIMPEXXQAEHUE 3A MEBEJIN 3A CSIAAHE!

Ta3u meben 3a cspaHe e npeMuHana u3nuTaHus 3a JomMawHa ynotpeba. [lpemuHana usnutaHus 3a terno 110 Kr Ha ceaanka.
MMPOEIAOINOIHZH NA TA KAGIZMATA!

AuTd Ta kabiouata éxouv dOKILAOTEl yia oIKIakr) xprion. Aokiuaouéva yia 110 kiAd ava 6gon.

AVISO PARA CADEIRAS!

Estas cadeiras foram testadas apenas para uso doméstico. Testadas para 110 kg por cadeira.
NPEAYNPEXAEHUE AJ151 MSIFrKOV MEBEJIN!

Sta msarkas mebesb npouuia rnpoBepPKy Ha NpUrogHOCTb AJ151 MPUMEHEHMUS B JOMALLHUX yCI0BUSX. MakcumaabHO 40rycTuMbii BeC — 110 Kr.
Ha 0AHO 10CafoyHoe MecTo

BURO SANDALYELERINE YONELIK UYARI!

Bu masa sandalyesi evde kullanim igin test edilmistir. 110 kg igin test edilmistir.

BT R

EZSERFEZEL I AT TSP N Wit LTI 7 220 kg
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IMPORTANT!
It is important that any product which is assembled using any kind of screw is re-tightened 2 weeks after assembly, and once every 3 months - in order to
assure stability through-out the lifespan of the product.
VIGTIGT!
Det er vigtigt, at alle produkter, der samles med alle former for skruer, efterspaendes to uger efter samling samt hver tredje m8ned for at sikre, at
produktet er stabilt i hele dets levetid.
WICHTIG!
Es ist wichtig, bei jedem mit Schrauben montierten Produkt diese 2 Wochen nach dem Zusammenbau sowie einmal alle 3 Monate wieder anzuziehen, um
die Stabilitét des Produkts (iber die gesamte Lebensdauer hinweg zu gewéhrleisten.
VIKTIG!
Det er viktig at alle produkter som monteres med skruer blir etterstrammet 2 uker etter montering, og hver 3. m8ned for § sikre stabiliteten gjennom hele
produktets levetid.
VIKTIGT!
F6r alla produkter som monteras med skruv &r det viktigt att dessa efterdras tv8 veckor efter monteringen och dérefter en g8ng var tredje m8nad. Detta fér
att sdkerstélla att produkten héller sig stabil under hela sin livsldngd.
TARKEAA!
On tdrkedd, ettd kaikki ruuvien avulla koottavat tuotteet kiristetddn uudelleen 2 viikkoa kokoamisen jélkeen ja aina 3 kuukauden vélein, jotta tuote pysyy
vakaana koko kéyttoikdnsé ajan.
WAZNE!
Wazne jest, zeby kazdy ze skrecanych produktéw zostat ponownie dokrecony w ciggu 2 tygodni od montazu, a nastepnie sprawdzaé co 3 miesigce czy Sruby
sq dokrecone — w celu zapewnienia stabilnosci przez czas uzytkowania produktu.
DULEZITE!
U kaZdého vyrobku, ktery se sestavuje pomoci jakychkoli Sroubkd, je dileZité dotdhnout Sroubky 2 tydny po sestaveni a potom kaZdé 3 mésice, aby byla
zajisténa stabilita po celou dobu Zivotnosti vyrobku.
FONTOS!
Minden terméknél fontos, hogy barmilyen fajta csavarral is torténik az dsszeszerelése, utana 2 héttel, majd 3 havi rendszerességgel sziikséges a csavarok
utdnhlzéasa. Ezzel a termék teljes élettartaman keresztiil biztosithaté a stabilitésa.
BELANGRIJK!
Het is belangrijk om elk product dat met om het even welk soort schroef wordt gemonteerd, twee weken na montage en om de drie maanden, opnieuw
wordt vastgeschroefd, om de stabiliteit van het product tijdens de hele levensduur te verzekeren.
DOLEZITE!
Je dblezité, aby sa na akomkolvek produkte, montovanom pomocou akychkolvek skrutiek, skrutky dotiahli po dvoch tyZdrioch od montéze, a jedenkrat v
priebehu kazdych 3 mesiacov - tak sa zaruci stabilita pocas celej Zivotnosti produktu.
IMPORTANT
Il est important que tout produit monté a l'aide de vis soit resserré 2 semaines aprés son montage, puis tous les 3 mois, afin de garantir sa stabilité durant
tout son cycle de vie.
POMEMBNO!
Vsak izdelek, ki ga sestavite z uporabo kakrsnihkoli vijakov morate 2 tedna po sestavitvi ponovno pregledati in vijake po potrebi priviti. To ponovite vsake 3
mesece, da bi zagotovili stabilnost izdelka skozi njegovo celotno Zivijenjsko dobo.
VAZNO!
Vazno je da se svi tipovi vijaka na bilo kojoj vrsti proizvoda koji se s pomocu njih sastavlja ponovno pritegnu 2 tjedna nakon sastavljanja te jednom svaka 3
mjeseca - kako bi se zajamcila stabilnost tijekom Zivotnog vijeka proizvoda.
IMPORTANTE!
E importante in ogni prodotto montato con viti serrare ben strette le viti 2 settimane dopo il montaggio e poi ogni 3 mesi per garantire la sua stabilita
durante tutta la durata del prodotto.
IMPORTANTE
En el caso de los productos ensamblados, es importante volver a apretar los tornillos 2 semanas después del montaje y después cada 3 meses, para asi
preservar la estabilidad durante toda la vida Gtil del producto.
VAZNO!
Za sve proizvode sa vijéanim vezama, potrebno je izvrsiti pritezanje 2 sedmice nakon sklapanja i svaka 3 mjeseca nakon toga, kako bi se osigurala
stabilnost tokom cijelog Zivotnog vijeka proizvoda.
VAZNO!
Vazno je da svaki proizvod koji je sklopljen koris¢enjem bilo kakvih Srafova bude ponovo pri¢vrséen 2 nedelje nakon sklapanja i jednom svaka 3 meseca -
kako bi se obezbedila stabilnost tokom celog veka trajanja proizvoda.
VYBATA.
Mavite Ha yBasi, SIKLJO y MpoLeci MOHTaxKy NMPOAYKTY BUKOPUCTOBYIOTLCS MBUHTU BYAb-5IKOro Tury, ix Tpeba rnoBTOPHO 3aTArHyTH Yepes 2 TYiKHI nicnis
MOHTaxy, a roTiM KoxHi 3 micsui. Lje HeobxigHo A4/151 Toro, o6 3abe3neynT HagiviHe BUKOPUCTaHHS MPoAyKTY MPOTSroM TEPMIHY HOro ciyxéu.
IMPORTANT
Este important ca suruburile de orice tip, cu ajutorul cdrora au fost montate produsele, sé fie strdnse din nou la 2 saptaméani dupd montare si, apoi, o data
la 3 luni, pentru a se asigura stabilitatea de-a lungul duratei de viatd a produsului.
BAXXHO!
BaxHo e BCceku npoayKT, KOITO e criiobeH ¢ nomoLyTa Ha BUHTOBE, Aa 6bAe 3aTerHat 2 ceamuun cnes crriobsBaHeTo, M BEAHBX Ha BCekn 3 Mecela, 3a Aa ce
rapaHTMpa cTabuaHOCT Npe3 Us/10TO BPEME Ha U3M03BaHE Ha NPoAyKTa.
ZHMANTIKO!
ra kaGBe npoidv nou ouvappoAoyeital pe Bideg eivar onuavtiko auteg va Eavaopiyyovral 2 B00udAde IETA TN OUVAPHOASGYNON Kal pia popd Kabe 3 unveg, yia
Tn d1ao®dAion Tng oTrabepotntag o€ 0An Tn didpkeia {wng Tou MpoidvTog.
AVISO IMPORTANTE!
E importante, em cada produto montado com parafusos, reapertar os mesmos 2 semanas apds a montagem e uma vez a cada 3 meses para garantir a
estabilidade do produto ao longo de toda a sua vida util.
BA)XHO!
B nto6omM usgennm, cobpaHHoOM C UCro/Ib30BaHUEM BUHTOB /10600 Tuna, Heo6XoAMMo Yepe3 2 Heaeun rnocsae C60pKU v B AaslbHEMLIEM Kaxable 3 Mecsua
MnoATsArMBaTb BUHTHI, yT06HI 06ECNEYNTH MPOYHOCTb N3AE/INS B TEHEHNE CPOKA IKCrilyaraumu.
ONEMLI!
Vida kullanilarak yapilan her tirlii (riin montaji icin montajdan 2 hafta sonra vidalarin yeniden sikistirlmasi ve kullanim siresi boyunca Uriin istikrarinin
saglanmasi igin de her 3 ayda bir vidalarin sikistirilmasi 6nem arz eder.
HEER!
LT T HETIIMTET AIFENT 1kt ASTTELHE 2 FGITER175 HHTF 3 ST ERITE K IR i 3T /TR P 45 S A T
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GENERAL INSTRUCTION FOR FURNITURE SURFACES!

Wipe clean with a damp cloth. Use only water or a gentle detergent.

Wipe dry with a clean cloth.

GENEREL VEJLEDNING TIL MO@BLER!

Renggres med en fugtig klud. Anvend kun vand eller et mildt vaskemiddel.

Torres af med en ren klud.

ALLGEMEINE HINWEISE FUR MOBEL!

Mit einem feuchten Tuch abwischen. Nur Wasser oder ein mildes Reinigungsmittel verwenden.
Mit einem sauberen Tuch trocken reiben.

GENERELLE INSTRUKSJONER FOR MOBLER!

Tork av med en fuktig klut. Bruk bare vann eller et mildt vaskemiddel.

Tork av med en ren klut.

ALLMANNA INSTRUKTIONER GALLANDE MOBLER!

Torka rent med en fuktig trasa. Anvénd endast vatten eller ett milt rengéringsmedel.
Torka torrt med en ren trasa.

YLEISIA OHJEITA KALUSTEILLE!

Pyyhi puhtaaksi kostealla liinalla. Kdytd vain vettad tai mietoa pesuainetta.

Kuivaa puhtaalla liinalla.

OGOLNE INSTRUKCJE DOTYCZACE MEBLI!

Do czyszczenia nalezy uzywac wilgotnej Sciereczki. Uzywac wytgcznie wody lub delikatnego detergentu.
Wycierac do sucha Sciereczkq,

OBECNE POKYNY TYKAJICI SE NABYTKU!

Cistéte otfenim navihéenym hadfikem. PouZivejte pouze vodu nebo jemny Cistici prostiedek.
Vytrete dosucha Cistym hadfikem.

ALTALANOS UTMUTATAS A BUTOROKHOZ!

Torélje tisztara nedves ruhdval. Csak vizet vagy kiméld tisztitészert hasznaljon.
Térélje szarazra tiszta ruhaval.

ALGEMENE INSTRUCTIES VOOR MEUBELS!

Reinig met een vochtige doek. Gebruik alleen water of wasmiddel.

Droogwrijven met een schone doek.

VSEOBECNE POKYNY PRE NABYTOK!

Utrite docista navih¢enou utierkou. PouZivajte iba vodu alebo jemny Cistiaci prostriedok.
Utrite dosucha Cistou utierkou.

INSTRUCTIONS GENERALES POUR LE MOBILIER!

Nettoyer a l'aide d'un chiffon humide. Utiliser uniquement de I'eau ou un détergent doux.
Essuyer a l'aide d'un chiffon propre.

SPLOSNA NAVODILA ZA VZDRZEVANJE POHISTVA!

Obrisite z vliazno krpo. Uporabljajte le vodo ali blag detergent.

Posu51te s Cisto krpo.

OPCE UPUTE ZA NAMJESTAJ IZRADEN!

Ocistite vlaznom krpom. Upotrijebite samo vodu ili blagi deterdzZent.

Posusite Cistom krpom.

ISTRUZIONI GENERALI PER MOBILI!

Pulire con un panno umido. Utilizzare solo acqua o un detergente delicato.

Asciugare con un panno pulito.

INSTRUCCIONES GENERALES ACERCA DE LOS MUEBLES!

Limpiar con un pafio himedo. Usar solo agua o un detergente suave.

Secar con un pafio limpio.

OPSTA UPUTSTVA ZA NAMJESTAJ!

Obrisati vlaznom krpom. Koristiti samo vodu ili blagi deterdzent.

Posusiti suhom krpom.

OPSTA UPUTSTVA ZA NAMESTAJ NAPRAVLJIEN!

Obrisite vlaznom krpom. Koristite samo vodu ili blagi deterdZent.

Prebrisite suvom, ¢istom krpom.

3ArAJIbHA IHCTPYKUIA 4151 MEBJ1IB, BUTOTOBJIEHUX!

lpoTtuparite 3a 4OMOMOrot BOIOroi raH4yipku. BukopuctoByiiTe Bogy abo cnabkuii po34ynH MUOHOro 3acoby.

BuTtuparite YncTor raH4ipkoro.

INSTRUCTIUNI GENERALE PENTRU MOBILIER!

Curatati prin stergere cu o lavetd umeda. Utilizati numai apa sau un detergent delicat.
Uscati prin stergere cu o laveta curata.

OBLYA NHCTPYKUNSI 3A MEBEJIN, U3PABOTEHN!

U36bplueTe ¢ BAaXHa Kbpra. M3non3saiite camo Bo4a MM JIEK MOYUCTBALY rpenapar.
MoAacyuwete ¢ yncra Kbpra.

FENIKEZ> OAHrIIEZ IIA EMIMNAA!

SkounideTe e éva uypo navi. Xpr)a/uonom/re HOVO VEPO 1) €va o anoppunavtiko.
STEYVWVETE [e Eva kaBapo navi.

INFORMAGCOES GERAIS PARA MOVEIS!

Limpar com um pano Umido. Usar apenas agua ou detergente neutro.

Secar com um pano limpo.

OBLNE YKA3AHWNSI OTHOCUTEJIbHO MEBEJIN!

OuUCTUTE U3[ENINE YUCTOMN BIIaXKHOM TKaHbIO. VICMONb3YHTe MSrKOAEHCTBYOLEE MOKLLEE CPEACTBO.
BbITpyTE AOCYXa YNCTOM TPAIMKOM. B

MOBILYALARA YONELIK GENEL YONERGE!

Nemli bir bezle silerek temizleyin. Yalnizca su veya yumusak bir deterjan kullanin.
Temiz bir bezle silerek kurulayin.
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JYSK a/s
Soedalsparken 18
DK-8220 Brabrand

+45 8939 7500
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